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FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENT
In this Annual Report, we have disclosed forward-looking information to enable investors to
comprehend our prospect and take informed investment decisions. This Report and other statements
- written and oral - that we periodically make, contain forward-looking statements that set out
anticipated results based on the management's plans and assumptions. We have tried wherever
possible to identify such statements by using words such as 'anticipate', 'estimate', 'expects', 'projects',
'intends', 'plans', 'believes', and words of similar substance in connection with any discussion of
future performance.

We can not guarantee that these forward-looking statements will be realized, although we believe
we have been prudent in assumptions. The achievement of results is subject to risks, uncertainties
and even inaccurate assumptions. Should known or unknown risks or uncertainties materialise, or
should underlying assumptions prove inaccurate, actual results could vary materially from those
anticipated, estimated or projected. Readers should bear this in mind.

We undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result
of new information, future events or otherwise.
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CORPORATE INFORMATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

B P Bajoria
K Dalmia

M Kusakabe
D G Rajan

ProfANSadtui
K S B Sanyal

T Yazawa

MANAGING DIRECTOR
S K Bajoria

DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE
P Bajoria

COMPANY SECRETARY
RAgarwal

BANKERS
Hongkong Bank

Ida Bank UK pie
State Bank of India

AUDITORS
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Price Waterhduse

HEAD & CORPORATE OFFICE
McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : +91 33 22482411, Fax : +91 33 22430886/22480482

E-mail: ifgl@bajoria.in
Website : www.ifglref.com

REGISTERED OFFICE & WORKS
Sector 'B', Kalunga Industrial Estate

PO : Kalunga - 770 031, Near Rourkela, Dist: Sundergarh (Orissa)
Phone : +91 661 2660195, Fax : +91 661 2660173

E-mail: ifglworks@bajoria.in
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Not just products—Delivering solutions
for the Steel Industry

Our Corporate Headquarters is in Kolkata, India with manufacturing fadlifies

near Rourkela in Orissa, India, Doncaster in UK, Benton Harbor, Michigan

in USA, Tianjin in China and Fortaleza in Brazil.
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A Kahmga Works, tndia A UK: Refractories Works

I i .

UK Engineering Works

A Tianjin Refractories Works, China

A Mono Ceramics Inc, USA Works

.*'

A TMARL Works, China

f'l

A Brazil Refractories Works

OUR PRODUCTS

• Continuous Casting Refractories
• Slide Gate System and Refractories
« IPV Mechanism and Refractories
» Furnace Gate Valve System and Refractories
• Tube Changer Mechanism for Slab Caster
• Pre-cast Refractories such as Darts, Lances, Well-Blocks,

Nozzles, etc.
• Zirconia, Zircon Metering Nozzles
• Monolithics
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C E RT I F I C A T E O F R E G I S T R A T I O N

Q u a l i t y M a n a g e m e n t S y s t e m

*i
IFGt Rafl-actorics Urmted
Sector B. Katonga Induatriat Area
Ko(unga770031

F R E G I S T R A T I O N
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IFGL Refractories Limited

^*afcf CwafiCWc Wo: FW 717*7 nsnf Sywem jvr*r, cĉ > ŝ *itfi ftg ro<;^ Vb-'WfMS «f BS EH ISO S001 ;
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Dedicated to clean steel
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KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION f

CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL YEAR

INCOME AND PROFIT
Operations Income
Other Income
Total Income
EBIDT
PBT . , ,
PAT (after Minority Interest)

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Share Capital
Reserves and Surplus
Minority Interest :
Loan Funds
Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Fixed Assets
Net Current Assets

OTHER DATA
EPS(Rs)

(GBP in Millions®)

2007-08

46.90
0,22

47.12
6.87
5.07
3.53

4.35
7.83
0.01

10.93
0.51

10.25
13.37

(Rupees in Millions)

2007-08

3780.07
17.91

3797.98
553.67
408.88
284.88

346.11
622.58

0.96
869.21
40.64

815.58
1063.92

8.23

. 2006^07

•i .
3226.97

11L99
3238'.96

. , 499.44:
372.'04
262.37

346111
438;30

Oi98
949,22
48'.09

820;98
961.72

7\58

2005-06

2308.27
5.83

2314.10
368.97
283.02
185.72

346.11
244.03

0.85
891.54
. 48.53

741.62
789.44

5.37

STAND ALONE

FINANCIAL YEAR

INCOME AND PROFIT
Operations Income
Other Income
Total Income
EBIDT
PBT . • - . . . .
PAT

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Share Capital
Reserves
Loan Funds
Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Fixed Assets
Investments
Net Current Assets ;

OTHER DATA
ET-S (Rs.)
Dividend / Share (%)
.*Subject to approval

(GBP in Millions®)

2007-08

21.26
0.10

21.36
4.43
3.25
2.09

4.35
4.89
7.21
0.40

4.35
5.26
7.24

(Rupees in Millions)

2007-08

1713.42
8.19

1721.61
356.88
261.69
168.51

346.11
388.87
573.88
31.55

345.93
418.56
575.92

4.87
20*

2006-07
,1

1508;21
6.73

1514.94
332.32
252.61
163,91

;

346.11
301:34
512.96
31.61

t

303.96
418.56
469.50

!

4.74
17.50

j

2005-06

1303.76
5.45

1309.21
289.52

' 238.85
154.92

346.11
208.29
488.70
31.68

: 293.54
418.56
362.68

4.48
17.50

@ Exchange rate for Income and Profit figures 1 GBP = Rs. 80.61, Others 1 GBP = Rs. 79.55
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PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS

CONSOLIDATED '(Rs. in Millions)
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RECOGNITION OF OUR SUCCESS

IFGL Refractories Ltd received CAPEXIL's Special

Export award for Refractories for fifth consecutive year

for the financial year 2006-2007. IFGL has also been

recognized as a Star Export Hoiise by the Ministry of

Commerce and Industry, Government of India.
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